

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10334/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2003 in RSA No. 1520/1983
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KUNDAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15943 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 12/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.
Ms. Manju Bhagat,Adv.
Dr. Manohar Singh Bakshi,Adv.
Ms. Neha Jain,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be adjourned, and be listed on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks within which time the petitioner may file his rejoinder affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master